FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Irene Olmstead _Webster Myers

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Ferguson, W.Va, 1614 7th Ave Huntington,W,Va,.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATlON
Lincoln District
Irene Olmstead ey e County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ’ 2 ’
Well No 1 FIop& o JRO T
Ferguson W.Va,
ey Irene Olmstead

Farm

GENTLEMEN: /Y0 Clexed

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_June 18 th

1563 assignment , madeby_CosVe Meabon & E.K. Bell i
Webster lyers , and recorded on theLday
of June, 1963

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 11 , page 29

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. 5 —

4

Very truly yours, _/’7

.“‘f‘“
7
4 WELL OPERATOR #

1614 7th Ave

—

Address STREET
of
Well Operator Huntington, W.Va.

CITY OR TOWN 1 U/z //ZUZ3

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WAYNE

Quadrangle

Permit No. Wa, "1470

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Wel DTy Hole

(KIND)

(oyer)

Company__Webster lyers ] ) g
Address___ 1614 _Tth Ave Huntirg ton,WeVae R | Difins | “Wen" Packers
Farm_irene Olmstead Acres. 240
Location (waters) Twelve Pole Creek Size
Well No 1 Elev 820’5 16 Kind of Packer
District. Linedln County. Weyne 13 Shoe
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Same 10 18 18 ;ize SfE—_—_
Address 81 306 306 "
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 1170 1170 Depth sei'._—_l:l"'?O
y l/Address Ferguson, WeVaes 53/16
Drilling commenced 8/31/63 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed lO/ 12/ 63 2 Perfbottom— .. ...
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf.-bottom.._ ...
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch none
Volcme Dry Hole e CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water_ 110N& Feet Salt Water 306=316=Hole m at 6066
Formation éolor ng(;i&or Top Bottom o?ilw(:::r Depth Remarks
‘Slate 0 95
Sand 95 184
Slate 184 215
Sand 215 255
Slate 255 269
Sand 269 316
Slate 316 3560
Sand 350 365
Slate 365 393
Sand 393 412
Slate 412 460
Sand 460 473
Slate 473 564
Salt S 564 595 Lr
Water Sand 595 630 show of gas 6p0*
Salt S 630 1154
Big Linme 1154 1283
Injun Sgnd 1283 1372=No| good sand| well logged and could
not fin@& goo@ sand
Lime Shell 1372 1392
Slate & [Shells 1392 1431 toeotal depth




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Watee Pound Remarks
2
2 *
10/27/2023
&
Date /l/y 7/7 , 19 =t
APPROVED y e B e , Ovmer
oy Mty CClty—r

e /faha



August 29, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Mr. Webster Myers

1614% - 7th Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Myers:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1470 for drilling Well
No. 1 on the Irene Olmstead Lease, Lincoln Distriect,

Wayne County.
Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/dd
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

Be: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy
Securities Commissioner

10/27/2023
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Permit No. M47 0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OtorGirWel—o

(KIND)
A g CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/ 1/ A TUBING DRILLING WELL
company 2 248s Ton Y 1200
;%l ; g 7 Size
Address = .,é/( AN jj/TA/}:/ @"} ﬂ/?% :
/ L 16 Kind of Packer
Farm#;ﬁ_ﬂﬂk 50,/@‘4'\ A M
/ 13
Well No - 10 Size of
4

District. fM{/\— County, ’%/Wm( 8%

S5 ' 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced ? . 2 & @ 3 g

53/16
Drilling completed Total depthee oot =0 g Parf 4oy
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i Perf. t
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch mers o i
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
IFresh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water /Ié 0 __feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

& dif e Loal

(OM,/@M /é//«//l/

Remarks:

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nn% / M '—/ 44 7O / ot _Well No /
COMPANY 17Z/1&/4 //\ /%/91/1/) ADDRESS M/{ U ,(//1,0 //25. 7//2’/4

FARMMMDISTRICT Vf U‘/VM/é/\ COUNTY "7// d/u PVER
Filling Material Uspdﬁﬂv - ﬁw ('O //(//‘/ F 2AAN /(/v\]\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

) == i et 47

Drillers’ Names //7/ /A// /}/ M/J

(ot T Mty danlliicg £

3 Remarks: ‘ ’ :
S SN

-~ ' -»-" - -
“t: NQ: ‘\f’.b‘f,) !! ,\
‘-SK/El inia ¢
Y west JWeht® -
i of Mines \
s, Deph KA
% 5‘1‘"‘-7:‘ AN
LA e 1 AU
Lend>
\.L__,f-‘""

27 -
/ [ 3 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /(&
/ //? /4, 42

DISTRICT W!LI. INSPECTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County. 8Ys
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______ % Pert: top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf‘bottom—...o. .
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lagi Kue SELAER
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
“
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 1431°

Fill with Clay from 1431' to 1283'

Neat cement 1283 - 1273'

5' crushed stone 1273' to 1268' - sealing Big Injun
Continue filling with Clay to 1190'

2 sacks neat cement 1190' - 1180'

Pull 7-inch casing and fill with Clay from 1180' to 326'
Neat cement 326' - 316'

5' crushed stone on cement

Pull 8-inch casing and fill with Clay to 10'

Cement 10' to surface

Monument to be inside of l0-inch conductor extended above surface
markings on Mommment Well No. 1 Irene Olmstead abn. date.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

~ This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have })een filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap?O?W/Q@‘QS

23rd o OCTOBER 19 63

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

CEEY warews i ano LmiamamNG co
" pieeciiio



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL NOT OPERATED WEBSTER MYERS
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

1614 7TH AVE., HUNTINGTON, W. VA,
Address Complete Address

OCTOBER 23, 1963

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

LINCOLN District
Address

WAYNE County

Lease or Property Owner Well No. ONE (1)
FrTI IRENE OLMSTEAD Wi
Inspector to be notified KENNET CityBARBOURSVILILE =~ Telephone RE=61933

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING
Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

NOTE: @R Nt of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registeredengineer, sHiBsbe fifed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORIDE #0O COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must

show the disthu t?ab cointy in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10/27/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1470-P

Permit Number
BLANKET Bonp
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4
FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.
Not operated Webster Myers
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
161% 7th Ave Huntington,W.Va
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Feb 10, 19 6
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No One
ADDRESS
Irene Olmstead - -
Kenneth Butcher
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Cabell
F.M. Hicks and Webster Myers
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the 181t day. of Nov , 19 63 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG cseG
PULLED LEFT IN
Filled CEIXXX Clay 1431-1283
1283-1273 Cement
Big Injun Stone 1273-1268
clay 1190
1190=1150 Cement
Tried to pull 7° asing na t—1070
P ! g P ‘\‘?_ 13 14_15
Clay 1180-326 ARV VBD
326-316 Cement fos] R
5% stone on top of cement N [ FEDTSEH %
Pulled 6" Csy e RECE‘V!:D ~
Filled with ¢lay 3II=10 <X T \est Virginia ,%3
Cement 10T to top of Monumegmnt S —peptof-Mines
% P
\(/LP ”ﬂ%@ﬁﬁ
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Well No. 1 Trene Olmsted
(NAME) Abn LL/7/703
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7

Nov .19

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires:

Sept 14,1964

CcHARLESTON W vA

day of
: “}7{\/” ’ - //4 o
/?’ loe Tz Lot 1012712023
10 Feb - 19 6l

dgywﬂ%% MQJI,L

Notary Public. v

Permit No, - WAX 1%70 P



10/27/2023



0G-11 " STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

4
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Pl : Spudder [Fl
5 i (( Cable Tools [E—
INSPECTOR’'S WELL ' REPORT
Storage O

Permit No.‘wﬁ 7 0 /O Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company

Size
Address S{.

16 Kind of Packer_______
Far
/ 13
Well No - 10 Sizeof
Districtf W County /ﬂ/ M /71?@1/4
v

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted______ Totaldepth

rilling complete otal dep ! Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 - Perf. bottom
- i d Perf.
Initial openflow_—______ /10ths Water in_____ Inch Hisenylen AEE, A0
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPA
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERE
Presh water feet feet FEET.
Salt water feet. feet FEET

Drillers’ Names / / /ééﬁ/ %///é( WY\ pe

Remax ks:

}~ - ~’/ P §
1’ { ) ’

/

£ = ey o

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



February 25, 1964

Mr. Webster Myers
1614 Seventh Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Myers:

The final inspection report for your
Well No. 1 on the Irene Olmstead Farm, Lincoln
District, Wayne County, has been received in
QuIT—T oE Plugging was done under Permit

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that everyth is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

10/27/2023



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
— OIL AND GAS DIVISION

v i 1t zor *‘
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

. Ceal not operated Webster Myers
1614 7th Ave Huntingtanm, W.Va,.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 23,1963 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS

Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No.__ O1& v
Irene Olmstead

ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

; AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Ss:
County of »% 0-/})

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the day of , 19 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
\
2 , . )
Injun Sand Mud & Clay 1431 1283 ‘g‘ A
2 sacks: of Cement 1283 1273 -3 u%;
Big Lime Mud & Clay 273 1190
2 Sacks of cmment 1190 1180
Pull 7" casing fill with mud & clay (Sdlt Sand) 1180 326
EEXXXSand KX EEXINEX Cenent (3 sacks) 326 316
Pull 8" caming 306 ft
Slate & Sand | fill with mud & clay 3X6 10
Cement 10 0
Monument to be inside of 10™ Condyctor extended| above surface
Markings on m ent Well No., 1 Irene Olmstead abn, Date
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME)
e s is the way I plan to pIug this well, If it mests with
yopr & ' ; :
(NAME)
(NAME)

, 19
And further deponents saith not.

10/27/2023
519

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My commission expires: g‘/C-> Notary Public.

/’/01 68 L 4 Permit No. (/ﬂza.f__j Y70




10/27/2023
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Company IVELSTER My ERS

Address ”U/V?’INQ’OA{L m qu

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Farm _ /RENE CQUIMITEQD

Tract Acres £ 49 Lease No.

Well (Farm) _No._/____Serial No.____ |

Elevation (Spirit Level) _520-3

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

LOCATIO%/ 23

WELL
FILE NoO.

Quadrangle ”AY/VE

County. ”Ayﬂé District z’ﬁCﬂd

Engineer

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

Engineer's Registration Nd&
File No.

by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Drawing No.
/> oo’

Date o /i“-’

Scale

of original tracing.

I{e3 186 IMPERIAL eozse





